NOTICE OF PROPOSED REGULATION AMENDMENT

Date: March 3, 2015

REGULATION TITLE:

REGULATION NO.:

Office of Academic Affairs Requirements

7.0012

SUMMARY: The regulation references the Office of Academic Affairs' policies and requirements relating to academic activities of the university and clarify their application to those they govern by their terms. These may be found on the website of the Provost and Senior Vice President for Academic Affairs.

AUTHORITY: BOG Regulation 1.001

COMMENTS CONCERNING THE PROPOSED REGULATION SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 14 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE TO THE CONTACT PERSON IDENTIFIED BELOW. The comments must identify the regulation you are commenting on.

THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THE PROPOSED REGULATION IS: Sandra L. Mitchell, Senior Administrative Assistant, 123 Tigert Hall, Post Office Box 113125, University of Florida, Gainesville, Florida 32611, 352-392-1358 office, 352-392-4387 facsimile, regulations@ufl.edu.

NAME OF PERSON WHO APPROVED THE PROPOSED REGULATION: Joseph Glover, Provost and Senior Vice President for Academic Affairs

THE FULL TEXT OF THE PROPOSED REGULATION IS ATTACHED TO THIS NOTICE.

REGULATIONS OF THE

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

7.0012 Office of Academic Affairs Requirements
(1) As part of its educational mission, the Office of Academic Affairs promulgates
academic requirements to align university activities with federal, state, and university policies
and requirements.
(2) Such Office of Academic Affairs requirements apply to faculty, staff and
administrators engaged in the academic mission of the University, whether directly employed by
the University or not, whether on campus or at remote locations. These requirements include but
are not limited to policies on academic degree programs, academic learning compacts, course
evaluations, posthumous degrees, and any other policies promulgated by the Office of Academic
Affairs in order to carry out the academic mission of the University and may be found on the
website of the Provost and Senior Vice President for Academic Affairs.
Authority: BOG Regulation 1.001.
HistoryNew